     PAM..C page 36-45.doc/11.01.02
Page 36
Leclanché Capacitors -  Professional Capacitor Solutions.
CH-1400  Yverdon  Tel. +41 24 445 66 88  Fax +41 24 445 66 89     capinfo@leclanchecap.ch
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE POWER CAPACITORS Type PAM ... c
 Applications
• Harmonic filtering
• Protection and commutation

5.0 Options for housings and connections
The following table shows different types of connections available for the PAM assortment.
Connections Description Remarks Codification
2.8 x 0.8 mm
Single FASTON
Case øD
< 25 mm
1
6.3 x 0.8 mm
Single FASTON
Case øD
> 30 mm
2
6.3 x 0.8 mm
Double FASTON
Case øD
> 35 mm
2D
Wire leads All Diameters
3
Terminal
attached directly
to housing
Case øD
> 25 mm
4
     PAM..C page 36-45.doc/11.01.02
Page 40
Leclanché Capacitors -  Professional Capacitor Solutions.
CH-1400  Yverdon  Tel. +41 24 445 66 88  Fax +41 24 445 66 89     capinfo@leclanchecap.ch
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE POWER CAPACITORS Type PAM ... c
Connections  Description Remarks Codification
Threaded
Terminals
> 35 mm
for Case øD
5
Threaded nuts > 35 mm
for Case øD
6
Flat bottom
Bottom with
fixed threaded
stud
øD < 50mm =>
M8 x10
øD > 50mm =>
M12 x 12
v
Here is a summary of the available connections (all measurements in mm) :
 øD => < 25 30 >40 85
Connections Code 2 2.8x0.8 6.3 x 0.8
  AMP FASTON
 Code 6  M5 x 10 M8 x 8
 Pitch [mm]    15   24   32
Other connection types available on request.
     PAM..C page 36-45.doc/11.01.02
Page 41
Leclanché Capacitors -  Professional Capacitor Solutions.
CH-1400  Yverdon  Tel. +41 24 445 66 88  Fax +41 24 445 66 89     capinfo@leclanchecap.ch
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE POWER CAPACITORS Type PAM ... c
PAM 250 VAC
B3bF3 Type Cn Dimensions Un AC
50 Hz dU / dt I RMS
10 kHz
ESR
10 kHz
 Masse
approx.
Pos. [µF] ø [mm] L [mm] [Veff] [V/µs] [Aeff] [mOhm] [gr]
1 PAm 25-3 cv 3.0 30.0 53.0 250 80 11.7 7.0 55
2 PAm 25-4 cv 4.0 30.0 53.0 250 80 13.0 5.6 55
3 PAm 25-5 cv 5.0 35.0 53.0 250 80 15.6 4.8 75
4 PAm 25-6 cv 6.0 35.0 53.0 250 80 16.6 4.2 75
5 PAm 25-7 cv 7.0 40.0 53.0 250 80 20.1 3.4 95
6 PAm 25-8 cv 8.0 40.0 83.0 250 80 21.1 3.1 95
7 PAm 25-8 cv 8.0 40.0 83.0 250 50 14.5 9.2 150
8 PAm 25-9 cv 9.0 35.0 83.0 250 50 14.1 8.4 115
9 PAm 25-10 cv 10.0 35.0 83.0 250 50 14.7 7.7 115
10 PAm 25-12 cv 12.0 40.0 83.0 250 50 17.0 6.7 150
11 PAm 25-14 cv 14.0 40.0 83.0 250 50 18.8 5.5 150
12 PAm 25-16 cv 16.0 35.0 120.0 250 20 13.7 12.1 165
13 PAm 25-18 cv 18.0 35.0 120.0 250 20 14.3 11.0 165
14 PAm 25-20 cv 20.0 35.0 120.0 250 20 15.0 10.1 165
15 PAm 25-25 cv 25.0 40.0 120.0 250 20 18.3 7.9 215
16 PAm 25-30 cv 30.0 45.0 120.0 250 20 21.1 6.8 270
17 PAm 25-35 cv 35.0 50.0 120.0 250 20 23.8 6.0 330
18 PAm 25-40 cv 40.0 50.0 120.0 250 20 25.0 5.5 330
19 PAm 25-45 cv 45.0 50.0 120.0 250 20 26.1 5.0 330
20 PAm 25-50 cv 50.0 55.0 120.0 250 20 28.6 4.7 400
21 PAm 25-55 cv 55.0 55.0 120.0 250 20 29.6 4.4 400
22 PAm 25-60 cv 60.0 55.0 120.0 250 20 30.4 4.1 400
23 PAm 25-70 cv 70.0 60.0 120.0 250 20 33.7 3.7 480
24 PAm 25-80 cv 80.0 65.0 120.0 250 20 36.8 3.5 560
25 PAm 25-90 cv 90.0 65.0 120.0 250 20 38.0 3.2 560
26 PAm 25-100 cv 100.0 65.0 120.0 250 20 39.1 3.1 560
27 PAm 25-100 cv 100.0 55.0 120.0 250 16 26.9 5.3 400
28 PAm 25-120 cv 120.0 60.0 120.0 250 16 30.2 4.6 480
29 PAm 25-140 cv 140.0 65.0 120.0 250 16 33.4 4.2 560
30 PAm 25-160 cv 160.0 65.0 140.0 250 13 32.2 5.1 655
31 PAm 25-300 cv 300.0 85.0 140.0 250 13 45.9 3.5 1115
     PAM..C page 36-45.doc/11.01.02